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125 .33 (1) (c) 4. Sell at fair market value or maintain for a fair consideration dispens-
ing equipment such as direct draw boxes, novelty boxes, coil boxes, beer storage boxes or 
tapping equipment, none of which may include bar additions, to campuses or Class "B" 
licensees and permittees for cash or on credit for not more than 2 years. Credit sales of 
equipment shall be evidenced by a written contract stating the terms, conditions and 
monthly payments . Within 10 days after the execution of the contract, the seller shall file 
a copy of the contract with the register of deeds for the county in which the equipment is 
installed . 
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1983 Wisconsin Act 67 

AN ACT to amend 125.33 (1) (c) 4; and to repeal and recreate 125.33 (1) (c) 3 of the 
statutes, relating to equipment and services provided to fermented malt beverage re-
tailers by wholesalers or brewers. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as 
follows : 
SECTION 1 . 125.33 (1) (c) 3 of the statutes is repealed and recreated to read : 

125.33 (1) (c) 3. Sell to a campus or Class "B" licensee or permittee at fair market 
value equipment designed and intended to preserve and maintain the sanitary dispensing 
of fermented malt beverages or any services necessary to maintain this kind of equip-
ment . A brewer or wholesaler shall charge the same price per unit of equipment to each 
campus or Class "B" licensee or permittee making the same or a similar purchase, and 
shall charge the same rate to each campus or Class "B" licensee or permittee purchasing 
maintenance services under this subdivision. Each brewer or wholesaler shall keep 
records of each transaction under this subdivision and shall make the records available 
to the department upon request. 

SECTION 2. 125.33 (1) (c) 4 of the statutes is amended to read: 
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